
8.—725

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

4—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

[tern. 1899-1900

DISTBICT, MAGISTBATES', AND WAEDENS'
COUETS—continued.

£

19

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Timaru, Temuka, Ashburton, Geraldine, and Bakaia—
Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff
Clerk (also Eegistrar of Electors)
Cadet * ...
Bailiff
Clerk, Ashburton
Bailiff

450
275
85

110
200
100

20 Greymouth, Beefton, Ahaura, Westport, Charleston, Lyell,
and Murehison—

Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...
Clerk and Beceiver of Gold Eevenue at Greymouth,

and Eegistrar of Births &c.
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Beceiver of Gold Eevenue, Beefton ; Sheriff,

Land Officer, and Eegistrar of Births, &c.
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk and Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue, Westport, Eegistrar

ofElectors, Local Land Officer, and Clerk to Agent
Colliery Beserve

Bailiff
Office-bov
Clerk and Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue, &c, Ahaura

450

250
160
110

275
95

110

250
130
26

120

21 Hokitika, Boss, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and
Okarito—

Magistrate and Land Officer
Clerk and Eeceiver of Gold Eevenue, and Eegistrar of

Electors
Cadet
Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and

Stamp and Deeds Offices
Clerk and Beceiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and

Eegistrar of Births, &c.
Bailiff

400

250
75

110

235
100

22 Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: I at £95,

1 at £70
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Eegistrar of

Births, &c.

550

665
140
120

190

23 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate,
Kurow, and Livingstone—

Magistrate and Coroner (fees) ... ...
Clerk at Oamaru, Eegistrar of Births &c, and Eegistrar

of Electors ... ...
Cadet
Bailiff

475
250
75

120

24 Invercargill, CampbeUtown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Biverton,
Otautau, and Winton—Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...

Clerk, also Sheriff
2 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £65 ...

450
240
160


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

