Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf CLASS~IV.--JUSTICE~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

		1899–	1900.
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 24—continued		
	SALARIES—continued.		
19	Timaru, Temuka, Ashburton, Geraldine, and Rakaia—		
	Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff	450	
	Clerk (also Registrar of Electors)	275 85	
	Cadet Bailiff	110	
	Clerk, Ashburton	200	
	Bailiff	100	
20	Greymouth, Reefton, Ahaura, Westport, Charleston, Lyell, and Murchison—		
	Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	450	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth,	222	
	and Registrar of Births &c	250	
	Clerk Bailiff	160 110	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton; Sheriff,	110	
	Land Officer, and Registrar of Births, &c.	275	
	Cadet	95	
	Bailiff	110	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Westport, Registrar of Electors, Local Land Officer, and Clerk to Agent		
	Colliery Reserve	250	
	Bailiff	130	
	Office-boy	26	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., Ahaura	120	
21	Hokitika, Ross, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Okarito— Magistrate and Land Officer	400	•
	Class I D Coll D D Coll		
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of		
	Electors	250	
	Electors Cadet	250 75	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and	75	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices		
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c	75 110 235	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices	75 110	
99	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c Bailiff	75 110 235	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—	75 110 235	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c Bailiff	75 110 235 100 550	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70	75 110 235 100 550 665	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff	75 110 235 100 550 665 140	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff	75 110 235 100 550 665	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff	75 110 235 100 550 665 140	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c.	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120	
22	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone—	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate,	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250 75	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250	
	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250 75	
23	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton, Otautau, and Winton—	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250 75	
23	Electors Cadet Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births, &c. Bailiff Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) 2 Clerks: 1 at £300, 1 at £200; 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £70 Bailiff Assistant Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers, and Registrar of Births, &c. Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate, Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate and Coroner (fees) Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births &c., and Registrar of Electors Cadet Bailiff Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,	75 110 235 100 550 665 140 120 190 475 250 75 120	